CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XM Satellite Radio Inc.		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Christian Broadcasting Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	977 Centerville Turnpike	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23463	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640784	CROSS COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2655819	X COUNTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: parnold@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Arnold Jr.

Address Line 1: 500 W Madison St

Address Line 2: 34th FI

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Arnold Jr.
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	01/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0392 Total Attachments: 1

source=Cross Country Trademark Assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0393

APPENDIX B

Trademark Assignment Form

WHEREAS, XM Satellite Radio Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1500 Eckington Place, N.E., Washington, D.C. 20002, has adopted and owns the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CROSS COUNTRY	2,640,784	October 22, 2002
X COUNTRY	2,655,819	December 3, 2002
; and		

WHEREAS, The Christian Broadcasting Network, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Virginia, having a principal place of business at 977 Centerville Turnpike, Virginia Beach, VA 23463, desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

XM Satellite Radio Inc.
By: Entho Com
Name: Cynthia Green
Title: Vice President
Dated effective as of: 12/17/10
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 1th day of 1ccmber, 2010
Amere
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 7 14/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 01/12/2011